

48-HOUR SKIN ALLERGY TEST

YOU MUST PERFORM THIS SKIN ALLERGY TEST 48-HOURS BEFORE FIRST USE, AND WHENEVER YOU HAVE NOT USED THIS SHAMPOO FOR 2 CONSECUTIVE WEEKS OR MORE, EVEN IF YOU HAVE ALREADY USED THIS OR ANOTHER HAIRCOLOUR PRODUCT WITHOUT ANY ADVERSE REACTION.

⚠️ Allergic reactions (itching, burning, redness, swelling, skin abrasions, eruptions or irritation) to permanent haircolour, including this product, can occur and in rare instances be severe. If you ever experienced any of those symptoms while using this product, stop using haircolouring products until you consult a doctor, as these are signs that you may have developed an allergy.

- You MUST do this test 48 hours before first use and whenever you have not used this shampoo for 2 consecutive weeks or more. This test is not a guarantee of avoiding future allergic reactions.
- For some users, frequent use of haircolouring products can increase the risk of allergic reactions.
- This test represents an important precaution. However, be aware that even if a test has been carried out, you may still experience an allergic reaction when you use this product.

- 1) **WASH TEST AREA.** With mild soap and water, wash an area about the size of a coin on the inside bend of your elbow. Pat dry.
- 2) **APPLY PRODUCT.** Peel off freshness tab under cap. Squeeze a small amount of product from the tube and spread it thinly with a cotton swab or tissue onto the test area. Place cap back on tube immediately and tightly so it doesn't lose effectiveness.
- 3) **DO NOT WASH OR COVER TEST AREA FOR 48 HOURS.** Examine the test area during this time. If at ANY TIME during the testing, you experience itching, burning, redness, swelling, eruptions, or any irritation, you may be allergic. **STOP!** Wash area immediately and keep it uncovered. **YOU MUST NOT USE** this product or ANY OTHER hair colouring product.

If you have NO reaction after 48 hours, you may use the product.

WHAT TO DO IF YOU HAVE A REACTION AT ANY TIME WHILE OR AFTER USING THIS PRODUCT:

- If you experience ANY itching, burning, redness, swelling, eruptions, or irritation, rinse immediately and thoroughly as this may be an indication of an allergic reaction. DO NOT USE this product again. If symptoms persist seek medical attention.
- **SEEK MEDICAL ATTENTION** if you experience a rapidly spreading rash, dizziness, faintness, difficulty breathing and shortness of breath, tightness of chest, hives, swelling of eyes/face, blistering of skin or scalp weeping.

SAFETY WARNINGS

- If you have ever experienced any allergic reaction (itching, burning, redness, swelling, skin abrasions, eruptions or irritation) following use of a haircolouring product, do not use this or any other haircolouring product.
- **Always do the 48-Hour Skin Allergy Test before first use, and whenever you have not used this shampoo for 2 consecutive weeks or more.**
- Wait at least 24 hours after you have relaxed or straightened your hair before you use this product. Wait 2 weeks after you have used a permanent wave.
- Temporary black henna tattoos may increase your risk of allergy.
- Before use, carefully check the skin area(s) where this product is to be applied for irritations, cuts, scratches or other unusual conditions. Do not use this or any other permanent haircolouring product if you have a rash on your face or sensitive, irritated and damaged scalp. In case of a reaction while colouring hair, such as stinging, rash or burning sensation on the skin, rinse out immediately and discontinue use.
- Do not use on hair that has been lightened, bleached, highlighted, coloured blonde or has been coloured with henna.
- If your hair has been coloured with metal dyes consult manufacturer.
- Remove all metal objects from hair before colouring and keep them away during colouring.
- Do not mix this product with any other product.
- Keep the empty package for a few days, in case you experience a reaction.
- Contact the manufacturer and/or the relevant national authority if you have experienced an allergic reaction.

IN RARE CASES, USE OF HAIR DYE HAS BEEN ASSOCIATED WITH SKIN DEPIGMENTATION (SKIN LIGHTENING OR LOSS OF SKIN COLOUR), WHICH MAY BE TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT. IF YOU NOTICE ANY SKIN DEPIGMENTATION, DISCONTINUE USE IMMEDIATELY.

DO NOT USE THIS PRODUCT AT ALL IF YOU HAVE SKIN DEPIGMENTATION PROBLEMS SUCH AS WHITE PATCHES ON YOUR SKIN (A CONDITION CALLED VITILIGO) OR IF YOU HAVE A FAMILY HISTORY OF SKIN DEPIGMENTATION PROBLEMS, AS AN ALLERGIC REACTION MAY CAUSE TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT LOSS OF SKIN PIGMENT. Contains phenylenediamines. DO NOT USE ON EYEBROWS OR EYELASHES; do so may cause blindness.

- Do not use on body hair.
- Avoid prolonged skin contact.
- When possible, remove contact lenses before applying haircolour.
- Avoid contact with eyes. In case of contact, rinse immediately and thoroughly with cool water. If irritation persists, call a doctor.
- This product is not intended for use on persons under the age of 16.
- **KEEP ALL HAIRCOLOURING PRODUCTS OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. DO NOT INGEST.**

controlgx.com
USA/Canada: Questions or concerns: 1-800-431-2610, M-Th 9am-5pm EST, F 9am-2pm EST
Combe International Limited, Leatherhead, Surrey KT22 9RX, In the UK: Comments, Concerns or Questions?
Contact Combe Consumer Care – care@combe.co.uk; Call 0333 321 5254
M-F 8am – 8:30pm; and 9am – 5pm on weekends and holidays.
Australia: Call toll free 1-800-062019, M-F 9am-5pm EST
New Zealand: Call 0800 6510440 or email: info@wilson.co.nz
Combe Incorporated - International Haircolour Specialists, 1101 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, NY 10604

JUST FOR MEN

CONTROLGX® GREY REDUCING SHAMPOO

Congratulations! This breakthrough patented innovation will slowly and gradually reduce your grey. Use daily and within a week of use you'll start to see a subtle reduction in grey. How much grey you get rid of depends on how often you use it. You'll always have a very natural look. All this by doing something you were going to do anyway - shampoo your hair.

IMPORTANT: READ AND FOLLOW THE 48-HOUR SKIN ALLERGY TEST INSTRUCTIONS AND SAFETY WARNINGS BEFORE YOU USE THIS PRODUCT.

USAGE DIRECTIONS

You must perform the **48-Hour Skin Allergy Test** before first use and whenever you have not used this shampoo for 2 consecutive weeks or more. **DO NOT USE** on hair that has been lightened, bleached, highlighted or coloured blonde or with henna.

Get the look you want: Use as you would your regular shampoo (it will clean your hair perfectly) until you have reached the amount of grey reduction you like.

Keep it that way: Once you have reached your desired result, you can reduce the frequency of use, alternating with your regular shampoo a few times a week to maintain your look.

USAGE INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Peel off freshness tab under cap. Do not leave tube open between uses.
2. Massage into wet hair and leave on for about one minute. Use the palms of your hands, **NOT** your fingers, to avoid nail staining. Rinse hair thoroughly.
3. **IMPORTANT:** Rinse off any shampoo that has dripped or splattered in the shower. Failure to do so can result in staining.
4. Wash your hands thoroughly with soap and dry hair with an old or dark towel. Store tube facing cap down.



Use the palms of your hands.

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

1. Will the product stain my skin? Some men with very dry skin may experience temporary staining of fingers and nails. This can be avoided by following these precautions:

- Moisturise hands with a hand or body moisturiser before using the product.
- Use the palms of your hands to apply, **not** your fingers.
- Wash hands and nails thoroughly with soap before leaving the shower.
- Should you experience any staining, gently clean with toothpaste and a toothbrush.
- If you still experience skin or nail staining, use disposable gloves.

2. Does the product rub off? Control GX permanently reduces your grey and does not rub off if you rinse your hair thoroughly. To be on the safe side, use a dark or old towel to dry hair. Any stains on towels should come off by washing them as long as you don't wait too long.

3. Will the product stain my shower, bathtub or curtains? Control GX may stain surfaces if you don't rinse it off. Check your shower stall, bathtub and curtain for any dripped or splattered product before you leave the shower and rinse it off with water to avoid staining. If you see staining, use a non-abrasive cleaner with bleach. Always test in an inconspicuous area first.

4. I see some dark spots in the product. Is that normal? Control GX may develop dark spots in the tube over time. This is normal because Control GX is sensitive to oxygen. As the product is opened and closed for use, trace amounts of oxygen can enter the tube. Darkening in the tube does not affect the results of the product. Store the tube facing cap down.

5. Can I use with another haircolour? DO NOT USE Control GX on hair that has been lightened, bleached, highlighted, coloured blonde or has been coloured with henna. You may use Control GX on hair that has been previously darkened, however the colour can become darker and change tone. If you have visible colour in your hair, for best results wait until it has grown out before shampooing with Control GX.

6. Can I use on facial or body hair? No, Control GX was designed and tested only for use on head hair.

ESSAI DE SENSIBILITÉ DE 48 HEURES

VOUS DEVEZ EFFECTUER L'ESSAI DE SENSIBILITÉ 48 HEURES AVANT L'APPLICATION ET CHAQUE FOIS QUE VOUS N'UTILISEZ PAS CE SHAMPOING PENDANT 2 SEMAINES CONSECUTIVES OU PLUS, MÊME SI VOUS AVEZ DÉJÀ UTILISÉ CE PRODUIT OU TOUT AUTRE COLORANT CAPILLAIRE SANS AVOIR EU DE RÉACTION.

⚠️ Des réactions allergiques (démangeaisons, sensations de brûlure, rougeurs, enflures, lésions, éruptions ou irritations) à certains colorants capillaires permanents, y compris ce produit, peuvent survenir et, dans de rares cas, être graves. Si vous avez déjà éprouvé l'un de ces symptômes lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, cessez l'usage de colorants capillaires et consultez un médecin, car ces signes indiquent que vous avez possiblement développé une allergie.

- Vous DEVEZ faire cet essai de sensibilité 48 heures avant la première utilisation et à chaque fois que vous n'utilisez pas ce shampooing pendant 2 semaines consécutives ou plus. Ce test n'est pas une garantie que vous ne développerez jamais de réaction allergique lors d'usages ultérieurs.
- Pour certains utilisateurs, l'usage fréquent de colorants capillaires peut augmenter le risque d'une réaction allergique.
- Ce test s'avère une précaution importante. Cependant, sachez aussi que même si l'essai de sensibilité est effectué avec succès, une réaction allergique pourrait tout de même survenir lors de l'utilisation de ce produit.

- 1) **NETTOYEZ LA SURFACE DE PEAU À TESTER.** Avec de l'eau et un savon doux, nettoyez une surface de peau de la grosseur d'une pièce de monnaie dans le pli du coude. Séchez la surface.
- 2) **APPLIQUEZ LE PRODUIT.** Retirez l'opercule sous le bouchon. À l'aide d'un coton-tige ou d'un mouchoir de papier, appliquez une mince couche de produit sur la peau. Remettez immédiatement le bouchon sur le tube et vissez-le bien afin que le produit ne perde pas son efficacité.
- 3) **NE LAVEZ PAS ET NE COUVREZ PAS LA SURFACE TESTÉE PENDANT 48 HEURES.** Surveillez la surface testée pendant ce temps. Si à QUELQUE MOMENT du test, vous éprouvez des démangeaisons, des sensations de brûlure, ou remarquez des rougeurs, de l'enflure, des éruptions ou de l'irritation, vous risquez d'être allergique. **ARRÊTEZ!** Lavez la surface immédiatement et gardez-la à l'air libre. **VOUS NE DEVEZ PAS UTILISER** ce produit NI TOUT AUTRE colorant capillaire. Si après 48 heures, vous n'éprouvez AUCUNE réaction, vous pouvez utiliser ce produit.

QUOI FAIRE SI VOUS AVEZ UNE RÉACTION PENDANT OU APRÈS AVOIR UTILISÉ CE PRODUIT.

- Si vous éprouvez UN de ces symptômes : des démangeaisons, des sensations de brûlure, ou remarquez des rougeurs, de l'enflure, des éruptions ou de l'irritation, rincez vos cheveux immédiatement et abondamment, car ceci peut être une indication d'une réaction allergique. N'UTILISEZ PLUS ce produit. Si les symptômes persistent, consultez un médecin.
- Si vous remarquez une éruption cutanée qui se propage rapidement, ou éprouvez des vertiges, des évanouissements, de la difficulté à respirer, de l'essoufflement, un serrement à la poitrine, de l'urticaire ou de l'enflure aux yeux/visage, des ampoules sur la peau ou un cuir chevelu qui s'écaille, **CONSULTEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT UN MÉDECIN.**

MISES EN GARDE

- Si vous avez déjà eu une réaction allergique (démangeaisons, sensations de brûlure, rougeurs, enflures, lésions, éruptions ou irritations) après avoir utilisé un colorant capillaire, n'utilisez pas ce produit ni tout autre colorant capillaire.
- Faites l'essai de sensibilité 48 heures avant la première utilisation et à chaque fois que vous n'utilisez pas ce shampooing pendant 2 semaines consécutives ou plus.
- Attendez au moins 24 heures après un traitement de défrisage avant d'utiliser ce produit. Attendez 2 semaines après une permanente.
- Les tatouages noirs temporaires au henné peuvent augmenter le risque d'une réaction allergique.
- Avant d'utiliser le produit, assurez-vous que la peau là où le produit doit être utilisé ne présente pas d'irritations, de coupures, d'éraflures ou toute autre condition anormale. N'utilisez pas ce produit ni tout autre colorant capillaire permanent si vous avez une éruption cutanée au visage ou un cuir chevelu sensible, irrité et endommagé. Si une réaction allergique devait survenir au moment de la coloration, soit une sensation de picotement, de brûlure ou une éruption cutanée, rincez immédiatement et cessez l'emploi.
- N'utilisez pas sur des cheveux qui ont été éclaircis, décolorés, méchés ou colorés en blond ou au henné.
- Si vos cheveux ont été colorés avec des teintures métalliques, consultez le fabricant.
- Avant de procéder à la coloration, retirez tous les objets métalliques de vos cheveux et gardez-les à l'écart durant la coloration.
- Ne mélangez pas ce produit avec d'autres produits.
- Conservez le carton d'emballage pendant quelques jours, au cas où vous auriez une réaction.
- Si vous avez une réaction allergique, contactez le fabricant et/ou l'autorité nationale appropriée.

DANS DE RARES CAS, L'UTILISATION DE COLORANTS CAPILLAIRES A ÉTÉ RELIÉE À DES PROBLÈMES DE DÉPIMENTATION DE LA PEAU (PÂLISSEMENT DE LA PEAU OU DÉCOLORATION DE LA PEAU) QUI PEUVENT ÊTRE TEMPORAIRES OU PERMANENTS. SI VOUS CONSTATEZ UNE DÉPIMENTATION DE LA PEAU, CESSEZ L'EMPLOI IMMÉDIATEMENT.

N'UTILISEZ PAS CE PRODUIT SI VOUS OU UN MEMBRE DE VOTRE FAMILLE AVEZ DES PROBLÈMES DE DÉPIMENTATION DE LA PEAU TELS QUE DES PLAQUES BLANCHES SUR LA PEAU (VITILIGO), CAR UNE RÉACTION ALLERGIQUE POURRAIT CAUSER UNE DÉPIMENTATION DE LA PEAU TEMPORAIRE OU PERMANENTE.

Contient de la phénylénediamine. N'UTILISEZ JAMAIS SUR LES CILS OU LES SOURCILS; cela pourrait provoquer la cécité.

- N'utilisez pas le produit sur le système pileux.
 - Évitez tout contact prolongé avec la peau.
 - Si possible, retirez vos verres de contact avant l'application.
 - Évitez tout contact avec les yeux. En cas de contact, rincez immédiatement et abondamment à l'eau froide. Si l'irritation persiste, consultez un médecin.
 - Ce produit n'est pas destiné aux personnes de moins de 16 ans.
 - **CONSERVEZ TOUS LES COLORANTS POUR CHEVEUX HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. NE PAS INGRÉGER.**
- controlgx.com - É.-U. ou Canada: Questions ou préoccupations, composez le 1-800-431-2610 du lundi au jeudi, de 9 h à 17 h, et vendredi, de 9 h à 14 h (HNE) Combe Incorporated - International Haircolour Specialists, 1101 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, NY 10604.

JUST FOR MEN

CONTROLGX® SHAMPOING ATTÉNUATEUR DE GRIS

Félicitations! Cette innovation révolutionnaire brevetée réduira lentement et progressivement le gris. Utilisez-le quotidiennement et après seulement une semaine, vous commencerez à noter une légère réduction du gris. La quantité de gris que vous couvrez dépend de la fréquence d'utilisation. Vos cheveux conserveront toujours un aspect très naturel. Tout cela en faisant quelque chose que vous aimez faire de toute façon, soit de vous laver les cheveux.

IMPORTANT : AVANT D'UTILISER CE PRODUIT, LIRE ET SUIVRE LES DIRECTIVES DE L'ESSAI DE SENSIBILITÉ DE 48 HEURES ET LES MISES EN GARDE.

DIRECTIVES D'UTILISATION

Vous devez effectuer **L'ESSAI DE SENSIBILITÉ 48 HEURES** avant la première utilisation et chaque fois que vous n'utilisez pas ce shampooing pendant 2 semaines consécutives ou plus. **N'UTILISEZ PAS** sur des cheveux qui ont été éclaircis, décolorés, méchés ou colorés en blond ou au henné.

Obtenez l'apparence que vous souhaitez : Utilisez-le de la même façon que votre shampooing habituel (il nettoiera parfaitement vos cheveux) jusqu'à ce que vous atteigniez le degré de gris souhaité.

Conservez votre apparence : Lorsque vous avez atteint le résultat souhaité, vous pouvez réduire la fréquence d'utilisation, en alternant avec votre shampooing habituel quelques fois par semaine afin de conserver votre apparence.

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION :

1. Retirez l'opercule sous le bouchon. Ne laissez pas le tube ouvert entre les utilisations.
2. Massez dans les cheveux mouillés et laissez agir environ une minute. Utilisez les paumes de vos mains et **NON** les doigts pour éviter de tacher les ongles. Rincez bien les cheveux.
3. Rincez les coulisses ou les éclaboussures de shampooing dans la douche avec de l'eau, sinon vous risquez de tacher la douche.
4. Lavez bien vos mains avec du savon et séchez vos cheveux avec une vieille serviette ou une de couleur foncée. Rangez le tube en orientant la face du bouchon vers le bas.



Utilisez les paumes de vos mains.

QUESTIONS COURANTES

1. Est-ce que le produit peut tacher ma peau? Certains hommes avec une peau très sèche peuvent avoir des taches temporaires sur les doigts et les ongles. Ceci peut être évité en suivant ces précautions :

- Hydratez les mains avec un hydratant pour les mains ou pour le corps avant d'utiliser ce produit.
- Utilisez les paumes de vos mains et **non** les doigts pour appliquer.
- Lavez bien les mains et les ongles avec du savon avant de quitter la douche.
- Si vous vous tachez quand même la peau et les ongles, utilisez des gants jetables.

2. Est-ce que le produit déteint? Control GX réduit le gris de façon permanente et ne déteindra pas si vous rincez bien vos cheveux. Par prudence, utilisez une vieille serviette ou une de couleur foncée pour sécher vos cheveux. Les taches sur les serviettes devraient partir par un simple lavage, à condition de ne pas attendre trop longtemps.

3. Est-ce que le produit peut tacher la douche, la baignoire ou les rideaux? Control GX peut tacher les surfaces si vous ne les rincez pas. Avant de quitter, vérifiez la cabine de douche, la baignoire et le rideau pour des coulisses ou des éclaboussures et rincez-les avec de l'eau afin d'éviter les taches. Si vous remarquez des taches, utilisez un nettoyant non abrasif avec de l'eau de Javel. Testez toujours sur une surface peu visible au préalable.

4. Il y a des taches foncées dans le produit, est-ce normal? Des taches foncées peuvent apparaître dans votre tube de Control GX avec le temps. C'est normal, car Control GX est sensible à l'oxygène. L'oxygène peut entrer dans le produit lorsque le tube est ouvert et refermé pour utilisation. Une coloration foncée dans le tube n'affecte pas les résultats du produit. Rangez le tube en orientant la face du bouchon vers le bas.

5. Puis-je utiliser avec une autre coloration capillaire? N'UTILISEZ PAS Control GX sur des cheveux qui ont été éclaircis, décolorés, méchés ou colorés en blond ou au henné. Vous pouvez utiliser Control GX sur des cheveux qui ont été rendus plus foncés. Cependant, cela peut donner une teinte encore plus foncée; et change la couleur. Si votre précédente coloration est encore visible, attendez que celle-ci soit estompée par la repousse avant d'employer le shampooing Control GX afin d'avoir de meilleurs résultats.

6. Puis-je utiliser ce produit sur les poils du visage ou sur le système pileux? Non, Control GX a été conçu et testé uniquement pour un usage sur les cheveux.

PRUEBA DE ALERGIA

USTED DEBE HACERSE LA PRUEBA DE ALERGIA CUTÁNEA 48 HORAS ANTES DE USAR EL PRODUCTO POR PRIMERA VEZ O CUANDO NO LO HAYA USADO POR 2 SEMANAS CONSECUTIVAS O MÁS. TAMBIÉN CUANDO HAYA USADO ÉSTE O CUALQUIER OTRO PRODUCTO PARA TEÑIR LAS CANAS SIN HABER EXPERIMENTADO ALGUNA REACCIÓN ADVERSA.

▲ Los tintes permanentes o colorantes para el cabello pueden causar reacciones alérgicas (comezón, ardor, enrojecimiento, hinchazón, abrasiones, erupciones en la piel o irritación) que, en muy raros casos, pueden ser severas. Si alguna vez ya ha experimentado alguno de estos síntomas al usar este producto, descontinúe su uso y el de cualquier otro tinte para el cabello hasta que consulte a su médico, pues estos signos posiblemente sean un indicativo de que haya desarrollado una alergia.

• **USTED DEBE HACERSE ESTA PRUEBA ANTES DE USAR EL PRODUCTO POR PRIMERA VEZ Y TAMBIÉN AÚN CUANDO NO LO HAYA USADO DURANTE 2 SEMANAS CONSECUTIVAS O MÁS.** Esta prueba no garantiza que se eviten reacciones alérgicas futuras.

• Para algunos usuarios, el uso frecuente de colorantes para el cabello puede hacer que aumente el riesgo de sufrir reacciones alérgicas.

• Esta prueba representa una precaución muy importante. Sin embargo, tome en consideración que, aún cuando se haya realizado la prueba, todavía podría presentarse una reacción alérgica al usar este producto.

1) **LAVE LA ZONA DE PRUEBA** con un jabón suave y agua. Lave una pequeña parte de la piel, del tamaño de una moneda, a la altura del codo. Séque esa área.

2) **APLIQUE EL PRODUCTO.** Extraiga una pequeña cantidad del producto presionando el tubo y extiéndalo en el área de prueba con la ayuda de un isopo. Cierre de inmediato el tubo con la tapa, de manera que su contenido no pierda su efectividad.

3) **NO LAVE NI CUBRA LA SUPERFICIE DEL ÁREA DE PRUEBA DURANTE 48 HORAS.** Examine el área durante ese tiempo. Si en **ALGÚN MOMENTO** de la prueba, experimenta **comezón, ardor, enrojecimiento, hinchazón, erupción** o cualquier irritación, es posible que pueda ser alérgico. **¡DETENGA LA PRUEBA!** Lave el área de inmediato y manténgala descubierta. **USTED NO DEBE USAR** este producto NI CUALQUIER OTRO para teñir las canas.

Si después de las 48 horas no presenta **NINGUNA** reacción, puede utilizar este producto.

¿QUÉ HACER SI SE PRESENTA ALGUNA REACCIÓN MIENTRAS SE LO APLICA O DESPUÉS?

• Si usted presenta CUALQUIER síntoma de **comezón, ardor, enrojecimiento, hinchazón, erupción o irritación,** enjuague completamente y de inmediato su cabello, ya que esto puede ser una señal de reacción alérgica. **NO VUELVA A USAR ESTE PRODUCTO.** Si los síntomas persisten, consulte a su médico.

• **BUSQUE ATENCIÓN MÉDICA,** si usted experimenta una rápida propagación de salpullido, mareo, desmayos, dificultad para respirar y falta de aire, rigidez en el pecho, urticaria, hinchazón de ojos y cara, ampulas en la piel o si su cuero cabelludo supura.

ADVERTENCIA DE SEGURIDAD:

• Si alguna vez ha experimentado cualquier tipo de reacción alérgica (comezón, enrojecimiento, hinchazón, abrasiones en la piel, erupciones o irritación) al usar algún producto para teñir las canas, o al hacerse tatuajes temporales de "Henna Negra", no use éste ni cualquier otro tinte para el cabello.

• **Siempre hágase la Prueba de Alergia del producto en la piel antes de usarlo por primera vez y cada vez que no lo haya usado durante 2 semanas consecutivas o más.**

• Si ha alaciado o alisado su cabello, espere al menos 24 horas antes de usar este producto. Si se ha ondeado o hecho la permanente, deje pasar al menos 2 semanas y después aplíquelo.

• Los tatuajes temporales de Henna Negra pueden aumentar el riesgo de alergia.

• Antes de aplicar el producto, asegúrese de que el área del cabello donde lo usará, esté libre de irritaciones, cortaduras, rasguños u otras anomalías. No utilice éste ni ningún otro tinte para el cabello si usted ya tiene erupciones en la cara, o el cuero cabelludo hipersensible, irritado y/o deteriorado. En caso de una reacción mientras está aplicándose el producto, tal como escozor, picazón o sensación de ardor en la piel, enjuague de inmediato para retirarlo y deje de usarlo.

• **NO LO USE** sobre cabello aclarado, decolorado, tenido en rubios, con efectos de mechas claras o con Henna.

• Si se ha sido teñido con tintes metálicos, consulte al fabricante.

• Retirar todo objeto metálico del cabello antes de la coloración y mantenerlos alejado cuando se aplique el producto.

• No mezcle este producto con ningún otro.

• Guarde el envase vacío durante unos días, por si llega a tener alguna reacción.

• Póngase en contacto con el fabricante y / o con alguna ayuda médica especializada si ha tenido una reacción alérgica.

EN CASOS MUY RAROS, EL USO DE TINTES Y COLORANTES PARA EL CABELLO HAN SIDO ASOCIADOS CON LA DESPIGMENTACIÓN DE LA PIEL (ACLARADO O PÉRDIDA DE COLOR EN LA PIEL), EL CUAL PUEDE SER TEMPORAL O PERMANENTE. SI USTED NOTA CUALQUIER DESPIGMENTACIÓN O ALGUNA OTRA REACCIÓN ALÉRGICA COMO MOLESTIA O COMEZÓN SEVERA, SUSPENDA DE INMEDIATO SU USO.

NO USE ESTE PRODUCTO SI TIENE PROBLEMAS DE DESPIGMENTACIÓN DE LA PIEL COMO MANCHAS BLANCAS (CONDICIÓN CONOCIDA COMO VITÍLIGO) O TIENE ANTECEDENTES FAMILIARES DE DESPIGMENTACIÓN DE LA PIEL. UNA REACCIÓN ALÉRGICA PUEDE CAUSAR DESPIGMENTACIÓN TEMPORAL O PERMANENTE DE LA PIEL. DE NINGUNA MANERA DEBE USARSE EN CEJAS NI PESTAÑAS. DE HACERLO PUEDE CAUSAR CEGUERA.

• No se aplique en el vello corporal.

• Evite el contacto prolongado con la piel.

• De ser posible, quítese los lentes de contacto antes de aplicar el shampoo.

• **EVITE EL CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS, EN EL CASO DE QUE EL PRODUCTO ENTRE EN LOS OJOS, ENJUÁGUELOS DE INMEDIATO Y ABUNDANTEMENTE CON AGUA. SI LA IRRITACIÓN PERSISTE, LLAME A SU MÉDICO.**

• **ESTE PRODUCTO NO DEBE SER USADO PARA/ POR MENORES DE 16 AÑOS.**

• **MANTENGA TODOS LOS PRODUCTOS PARA TEÑIR EL CABELLO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.**

• **NO INGERIR.**

¿Dudas?

En México llame al 01-800-900-4000, Argentina: 011-521-7749, Chile: (2) 2598-5600, Ecuador: (07) 408-9999, Colombia: 01-800-091-5952, Venezuela: (0212) 239-7914, Perú: 422-6939.

Visite: www.justformen.com o ControlGx.com para mayor información

EN MEXICO IMPORTADO POR: Combe de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Av. Paseo de las Palmas, No. 405, Desp. 302 y 303, Col. Lomas de Chapultepec, CDMX, 11000. RFC: CME880929 JLO

DISTRIBUIDO EN MEXICO POR: Grisi Hnos., S.A de C.V., Amores 1746, Col Del Valle., 03100, CDMX. Tel: 55 5629 9902. Combe Incorporated. Todos los derechos reservados. Hecho en E.U.A. con partes de E.U.A., e importadas. Control GX®

es una marca registrada de Combe International Ltd. (E.U.A) y usada bajo licencia de Combe de México,S. de R.L. de C.V.

Importado y distribuido por: en Argentina, Combe Argentina S.R.L. Quirós 2615/17, CABA. Legajos No. 7317 y 2566, PRMSYAS 155/98. En Chile: Laboratorio Intercos S.A. Manuel Rodríguez 69, Santiago. En Ecuador: Las Fragancias Cia Ltda. P.O. Box 01.01.0890, Cuenca. En Perú: Intercos Perú S.A. Calle Cal. Victor Atzamora Nro. 310 DPTO 404, Surquillo, Lima

JUST FOR MEN

CONTROLGX® SHAMPOO
DESVANECEDOR DE CANAS

¡Felicidades! Esta revolucionara innovación patentada cubrirá lenta y gradualmente tus canas. Aplíquelo diariamente y en una semana comenzará a ver que las canas se van cubriendo progresivamente. Que tan seguido lo uses dependerá de cuantas canas quieras cubrir. Siempre tendrás un look muy natural. Todo esto, haciendo algo que ya hace regularmente, ¡lavarse el cabello!

¡IMPORTANTE: LEA Y SIGA LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE CÓMO HACERSE LA PRUEBA DE ALERGIA 48 HORAS ANTES DE USAR ESTE PRODUCTO.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Debe hacerse la prueba **DE ALERGIA CUTÁNEA SIGUIENDO LAS INTRUCCIONES DE USO EN EL INTERIOR DE ESTA CAJA, ANTES DE LA PRIMERA APLICACIÓN Y CON 48 HORAS DE ANTELACIÓN, CADA VEZ QUE LO VAYA A USAR, AÚN CUANDO LO HAYA USADO ANTES O HAYA USADO CUALQUIER OTRO PRODUCTO PARA TEÑIR LAS CANAS. NO LO USE** sobre cabello aclarado, decolorado, tenido en rubios, con efectos de mechas claras o con Henna.

Para obtener el aspecto deseado: utilizar el producto como lo haría usted con su shampoo habitual (dejará su cabello perfectamente limpio) hasta que se hayan cubierto las canas al nivel deseado.

Manténgalo así: una vez que haya logrado los resultados deseados, puede reducir la frecuencia de uso a algunas veces por semana, alternándolo con su shampoo regular para mantener la apariencia natural deseada.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:

- Quite el sello del tubo al abrir la tapa. No lo deje abierto entre cada uso.
- Aplique el producto masajeando sobre el cabello húmedo y déjelo actuar aproximadamente un minuto.Utilice las palmas de las manos, **NO** los dedos, para evitar que se manchen las uñas. Enjuague abundantemente el cabello con agua.
- Limpie todo residuo de shampoo que haya goteado o salpicado en la ducha. Si omite este paso, quedarán manchas en ella.
- Lave sus manos completamente con jabón y séquese el cabello con una toalla vieja, preferentemente oscura. Guarde el tubo con la tapa hacia abajo.



Utilice las palmas de las manos

PREGUNTAS FRECUENTES

- ¿El producto mancha la piel?** Algunos hombres con piel muy seca pueden experimentar manchado temporal de uñas y dedos. Esto se puede evitar tomando las siguientes precauciones:
 - Hidrate las manos con una crema humectante para manos y cuerpo, antes de usar este producto.
 - Utilice las palmas de las manos, no los dedos.
 - Lave sus manos y uñas completamente con jabón antes de salir de la ducha.
 - Si a pesar de todo, persisten algunas manchas, limpie cuidadosamente con una pasta y cepillo dental.
 - Si aún continua con algunas manchas en la piel o uñas, use guantes desechables.
- ¿El cabello tratado con Control GX se destiñe?** Control GX desvanece permanentemente las canas y no se destiñe si se enjuaga muy bien el cabello. Sólo para asegurarse, utilice una toalla oscura o vieja para secarse el cabello. Cualquier mancha en las toallas debe quitarse al lavarlas, siempre y cuando no deje pasar mucho tiempo.
- ¿El producto puede manchar la ducha, la tina o las cortinas del baño?** Control GX puede manchar las superficies si no se lavan muy bien. Antes de salir de bañarse, revise el gabinete de la ducha, la tina y la cortina, por si goteó o salpicó el producto y enjuague con agua para evitar manchas. Si persisten, utilice un quitamanchas no abrasivo y agua de lejía. Siempre haga una prueba en una superficies que no sea tan visible.
- ¿Veo algunas manchas oscuras en el producto. ¿Esto es normal?** Con el tiempo, pueden aparecer manchas oscuras en el producto. Esto es normal, ya que Control GX es sensible al oxígeno. Cuando el envase del producto se abre o cierra al ser usado, pequeñas cantidades de oxígeno pueden introducirse en él. Este oscurecimiento en el producto no afecta los resultados.
- ¿Puedo usarlo con otro tinte? NO USE Control GX** sobre cabello aclarado, decolorado, tenido en rubios, con efectos de mechas claras o con Henna. Puede usar Control GX sobre cabello previamente oscurecido, sin embargo, el color puede oscurecerse aún más y cambiar el tono. Si aún tiene color en su cabello de su teñido anterior, para mejores resultados espere a que crezca y desaparezca, antes de aplicarse el shampoo Control GX.
- ¿Puedo usarlo sobre vello facial o corporal?** No, Control GX fue diseñado y probado para ser usado sólo en el cabello de la cabeza.